OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE UKHRUL

ORDER

Dated, Ukhrul, the 30th April, 2024

No. DJ/UKL/AES/2024/ : Earned leave for 7 days w.e.f 30/04/2024 till 06/05/2024 is granted to Smt. Heeralata Moirangthem, Chief Judicial Magistrate/Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Ukhrul along with station leaving permission on medical ground subject to leave admissibility report from the Accountant General (A&E), Manipur.

During the absence of the officer, the Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Imphal East shall be in-charge of the Court and office of the Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Ukhrul, the Judicial Magistrate First Class, Ukhrul shall be in-charge of the Court and office of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ukhrul and the Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)-cum-JMFC, Ukhrul shall be in-charge of the Office of the Secretary, DLSA, Ukhrul.

Smt. Heeralata Moirangthem would continue to hold the post of Chief Judicial Magistrate/Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Ukhrul but for her proceeding on leave and on expiry of leave, Smt. Heeralata Moirangthem shall return to the same post from where she proceeded on leave.

Sd/-(Binny Ngangom) District & Sessions Judge Ukhrul

Memo No. DJ/UKL/AES/2024/

Ukhrul, 30th April, 2024

Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Manipur.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), Manipur for kind information and necessary action. A copy of the leave application of Smt. Heeralata Moirangthem is enclosed herewith for leave admissibility report.
- 3. The District & Sessions Judge, Imphal East.
- 4. The Member Secretary, MASLSA.
- 5. Person(s) concerned.
- 6. Order book.

District & Sessions Judge Ukhrul